TUELECTRIC

Log # TXX-92150 File # 10010 916 (TRM) Ref. # 10CFR50.36

March 18, 1992

William J. Cahill, Jr. Group Vice President

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Attn: Document Control Desk Washington, DC 20555

SUBJECT:

COMANCHE PEAK STEAM ELECTRIC STATION (CPSES)

DOCKET NO. 50-445

TRANSMITTAL OF TECHNICAL REQUIREMENTS MANUAL.

REVISION 7

Gent lemen:

TU Electric herewith submits Revision 7 (enclosed) of the CPSES Technical Requirements Manual.

Enclosed are the following documents:

Technical Requirements Manual - 1 signed (and sworn) original Revision 7 and 37 opies

A page-by-page description of the changes is attached. The group number assigns a level of significance for each change made to the Technical Requirements Manual consistent with TU Electric's letter TXX-88467 of June 1, 1988. This change was reviewed in accordance with 10CFR50.59 and does not involve an unreviewed safety question. Unit 2 will be addressed in the dual Unit Technical Requirements Manual submittal. Please insert the revised pages into your controlled copy per the enclosed instruction.

Sincerely.

liam J. Cahill, Jr.

CBC/vld Attachments Enclosure

c - Mr. R. D. Martin, Region IV Resident Inspectors, CPSES (3)

230013

Dop9

Attachment 1 to TXX-92150 Page 1 of 1

## UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

In the Matter of Texas Utilities Electric Company Docket No. 50-445 (Comanche Peak Steam Electric Station, Unit 1)

## AFFIDAVIT

William J. Cahill. Jr. being duly sworn, hereby "-poses and says that he is Group Vice President, Nuclear of TU Electric, the lead Applicant herein; that he is duly authorized to sign and file with the Nuclear Regulatory Commission this transmittal of Revision 7 of the Technical Requirements Manual for the captioned facility; that he is familiar with the content thereof; and that the matters set forth therein are true and correct to the best of his knowledge, information and belief.

William J. CahiM, Jr.

Group Vice President, Nuclear

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF SOMERVELD

PATRICIA WILSON MY COMMESSION EXPINES March 16, 1993

Subscribed and sworn to before me, on this 17th day of March , 1992.